Inside Screw Gate Valves
Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM

Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

@uumuals

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted

in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

Fig. 3288-200-FLF, Fig. 3288-200-GLF, Fig. 3288-200-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-200-MJLF, Fig.
3288-200-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 200 psi (1380 kPa).

Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.

Fig.
3288-200-FLF

Fig.
3288-200-GLF

Fig.
3288-200-FxMJLF

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved.

Size
in.
(mm)

End
Connections

Flange x
Flange
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Groove

x Groove
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Flange x
Mechanical
Joint

10of2



Approval Guide @nuruvals

Fig. 2-1/2, ' Mechanical
3288-200-MJLF 3,4, Joint
5
8

Fig. 2-1/2, | Flange
3288-200-FxGLF | 3, 4, x Groove

5, 6,

8, 10,

12

(65,

80,

100,

125,

150,

200,

250

and

300)

Company Name: | Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd

Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton,
Staffordshire WV10 7DZ

Company Website: || http://www.lifeco-uk.com

New/Updated Product
Listing:

Company Address:

No

Listing Country: || United Kingdom

Certification Type: ||FM Approved

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved. 20of2


http://www.lifeco-uk.com

Inside Screw Gate Valves
Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM

Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

@uumuals

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted

in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

Fig. 3288-250-FLF, Fig. 3288-250-GLF, Fig. 3288-250-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-250-MJLF, Fig.
3288-250-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 250 psi (1725 kPa).

Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.

Fig.
3288-250-FLF

Fig.
3288-250-GLF

Fig.
3288-250-FxMJLF

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved.

Size
in.
(mm)

End
Connections

Flange x
Flange
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Groove

x Groove
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Flange x
Mechanical
Joint

10of2



Approval Guide @nuruvals

Fig. 2-1/2, ' Mechanical
3288-250-MJLF 3,4, Joint
5
8

Fig. 2-1/2, | Flange
3288-250-FxGLF | 3, 4, x Groove

5, 6,

8, 10,

12

(65,

80,

100,

125,

150,

200,

250

and

300)

Company Name: | Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd

Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton,
Staffordshire WV10 7DZ

Company Website: || http://www.lifeco-uk.com

New/Updated Product
Listing:

Company Address:

No

Listing Country: || United Kingdom

Certification Type: ||FM Approved

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved. 20of2


http://www.lifeco-uk.com

Inside Screw Gate Valves
Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM

Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

@uumuals

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted

in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

Fig. 3288-300-FLF, Fig. 3288-300-GLF, Fig. 3288-300-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-300-MJLF, Fig.
3288-300-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 300 psi (2070 kPa).

Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.

Fig.
3288-300-FLF

Fig.
3288-300-GLF

Fig.
3288-300-FxMJLF

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved.

Size
in.
(mm)

End
Connections

Flange x
Flange
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Groove

x Groove
(ANSI, ISO,
JIS)

Flange x
Mechanical
Joint

10of2



Approval Guide @nuruvals

Fig. 2-1/2, ' Mechanical
3288-300-MJLF 3,4, Joint
5
8

Fig. 2-1/2, | Flange
3288-300-FxGLF | 3, 4, x Groove

5, 6, (ANSI, I1SO,

8,10, JIS)

12

(65,

80,

100,

125,

150,

200,

250

and

300)

Company Name: | Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd

Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton,
Staffordshire WV10 7DZ

Company Website: || http://www.lifeco-uk.com

New/Updated Product
Listing:

Company Address:

No

Listing Country: || United Kingdom

Certification Type: ||FM Approved

© 2007-2015 FM Approvals. All rights reserved. 20of2


http://www.lifeco-uk.com

	Inside Screw Gate Valves - 200
	Inside Screw Gate Valves - 250
	Inside Screw Gate Valves - 300

