

#### **Inside Screw Gate Valves**

Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

# Fig. 3288-200-FLF, Fig. 3288-200-GLF, Fig. 3288-200-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-200-MJLF, Fig. 3288-200-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 200 psi (1380 kPa). Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.	Size in. (mm)	End Connections
Fig.	2-1/2,	Flange ×
3288-200-FLF	3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange (ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-200-GLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Groove × Groove (ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-200-FxMJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Mechanical Joint



Fig. 3288-200-MJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Mechanical Joint
Fig. 3288-200-FxGLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Groove

Company Name:	Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd
Company Address:	Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, Staffordshire WV10 7DZ
Company Website:	http://www.lifeco-uk.com
New/Updated Product Listing:	No
Listing Country:	United Kingdom
Certification Type:	FM Approved



#### **Inside Screw Gate Valves**

Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

# Fig. 3288-250-FLF, Fig. 3288-250-GLF, Fig. 3288-250-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-250-MJLF, Fig. 3288-250-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 250 psi (1725 kPa). Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.	Size in. (mm)	End Connections
Fig. 3288-250-FLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Flange (ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-250-GLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Groove × Groove (ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-250-FxMJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Mechanical Joint



Fig. 3288-250-MJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Mechanical Joint
Fig. 3288-250-FxGLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Groove

Company Name:	Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd
Company Address:	Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, Staffordshire WV10 7DZ
Company Website:	http://www.lifeco-uk.com
New/Updated Product Listing:	No
Listing Country:	United Kingdom
Certification Type:	FM Approved



#### **Inside Screw Gate Valves**

Inside screw gate valves are used underground with indicator posts attached or as roadway box valves (curb box installation). FM Approved valves are available with a variety of end connections as indicated in the listings.

Valves having Ring-Tite, Fluid-Tite or Tyton-Joint connections should be anchored in place during installation. Unless otherwise noted in the listing, these valves have 175 psi (1205 kPa) rated working pressure.

# Fig. 3288-300-FLF, Fig. 3288-300-GLF, Fig. 3288-300-FxMJLF, Fig. 3288-300-MJLF, Fig. 3288-300-FxGLF

Fig. 3288 Resilient Seated Gate Valve. Available with an indicator post flange. Rated Working Pressure 300 psi (2070 kPa). Available with the end connections listed below:

Model No.	Size in. (mm)	End Connections
Fig. 3288-300-FLF	2-1/2, 3, 4,	Flange × Flange
3200-300-FLF	5, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	(ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-300-GLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Groove × Groove (ANSI, ISO, JIS)
Fig. 3288-300-FxMJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Mechanical Joint



Fig. 3288-300-MJLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Mechanical Joint
Fig. 3288-300-FxGLF	2-1/2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 (65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250 and 300)	Flange × Groove (ANSI, ISO, JIS)

Company Name:	Lichfield Fire & Safety Equipment Co Ltd
Company Address:	Unit 8 Calibre Industrial Park, Laches Close, Four Ashes, Wolverhampton, Staffordshire WV10 7DZ
Company Website:	http://www.lifeco-uk.com
New/Updated Product Listing:	No
Listing Country:	United Kingdom
Certification Type:	FM Approved